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LIST OF CENTRES FOR HSLC EXAMINATION 2020

DISTRICT SL. CENTRE ENROL- CENTRE SCHOOL CENTRE Phone nos.
NO.  MENT SUPERINTENDENT

1 (i) Koh-1     (101) 412 Rüzhükhrie Govt.H.S.School, Kohima Mrs. Lebu Krose 9436602268
2 (ii) Koh-2   (102) 348 Baptist High, Kohima Keviseto 9402992802
3 (iii) Koh-3   (103) 439 Mezhür H.S.School, Kohima Mrs. Mengubeinuo Mezhür Solo 9436005409
4 (iv) Koh-4   (104) 344 Ministers' Hill Baptist H.S.School, Kohima Ms. Aleü Üsou 9436001151

Kohima 5 (v) Koh-5    (105) 201 Christ King H.S.School, Kohima Fr. Lonuo Linus 9436010738
6 (vi) Koh-6  (106) 360 Don Bosco H.S.School, Kohima Fr. T. P. James 9436005208
7 (vii) Koh-7  (107) 422 Chandmari H.S.School, Kohima Mrs. Asenla Temsü 9436604777
8 (viii) Koh-8 (108) 325 Mount Sinai H.S.School, Kohima P.Jebamalai Nathan 9774411245
9 (ix) Koh-9   (109) 208 Grace H.S.School, Kohima Ms. Zhakevise-ü 8787798088

10 (x) Vis        (110) 327 John Govt.H.S.School, Viswema Dr. Chumbeni Kikon 9612512661
11 (xi) Tse      (111) 220 Govt.H.S.School, Tseminyu Hechulo Semy 7085754683
12 (xii) Sec (112) 109 Govt.High School, Sechü Kevizeno Savino 9436435862

3715

13 (i) Mok-1   (201) 465 Mayangnokcha Govt.H.S.School,Mokokchung Mrs. Sentinenla 9436446223
14 (ii) Mok-2   (202) 353 Queen Mary H.S.School, Mokokchung Rev. Fr. John P.M. 7005572833

Mokokchung 15 (iii) Mok-3 (203) 285 Govt.High School, Dilong Ms. Kibangsangla 8131868471
16 (iv) Man     (204) 136 Govt.H.S.School, Mangkolemba Mrs. S.Lipokienla Imchen 8974325055
17 (v) Tul        (205) 220 Govt.H.S.School, Tuli Mrs. Toshilemla 8837009614
18 (vi) Cha      (206) 94 R.C.Chiten Jamir Mem. G.H S., Changtongya N. Temsunungsang 8974895192

1553

19 (i) Tue-1 (301) 359 Govt.H.S.School, Tuensang Ms. S. Imkongsenla Sangtam 9612373252
20 (ii) Tue-2 (302) 270 Govt.H.S.School, Thangjam Tzutilepzuk 9856072194

Tuensang 21 (iii) Tue-3 (303) 366 Baptist Thangyen School, Tuensang Mrs.  Akangkokla 9383202014
22 (iv) Sha (304) 217 Govt.H.S.School, Shamator Ram Sewak Jadon 9612480868
23 (v) Nok (305) 312 Govt.H.S.School, Noklak Y.Kongkhao Lushing 9862255359
24 (vi) Lkm (306) 141 Govt.H.S.School, Longkhim Mrs. Arenbenla L.K.R 8414858935

1665

25 (i) a) Mon-1 (401) 357 Govt.H.S.School, Mon Mrs. P. Nandini Pillai 9436406777
b) Sub centre (402) 131 Little Flower School, Mon 8837020047

Mon 26 (ii) Mon-2 (403) 286 Konjong H.S.School, Mon Mrs.  Aying Wangsha 9612095011
27 (iii) Mon-3 (404) 420 Don Bosco H.S.School, Mon Fr. Athili 9366472572
28 (iv) Aboi (405) 323 Govt.H.S.School, Aboi C.K. Bharti 9862722173
29 (v) Tizit (406) 388 Govt.H.S.School, Tizit M. Arulmaran 9488323164
30 (vi) Tobu (407) 162 Newman H.S.School, Tobu Fr. Antony Samy 8837498754

2067

31 (i) Phe (501) 333 Govt.H.S.School, Phek Kedanye Thong 8415905573
Phek 32 (ii) Pfü-1 (502) 229 Govt.H.S.School, Pfütsero Vechikhoyi Lohe 8974585262

33 (iii) Pfü-2 (503) 224 Chakhesang Mission H.S.School, Pfütsero Thujongoyi Dazo 8794180866
34 (iv) Cho (504) 300 Govt.H.S.School, Chozuba Mrs. Sedukholu Thisa 8787781045
35 (v) Chi (505) 97 G.M Govt.High School, Chizami Wekope Teno 7005981361
36 (vi) Mel (506) 281 Govt.H.S.School, Meluri Kumar Uma Shankar 8731817708

1464

37 (i) Wok-1 (601) 290 Govt.H.S.School, Wokha Y. Vangthungo 9612247378
38 (ii) Wok-2 (602) 237 Mount Sinai School, Wokha T. Thungchibemo Lotha 7005160832

Wokha 39 (iii) Wok-3 (603) 325 Don Bosco H.S.School, Wokha Fr. Manuel Paikada 8119971452
40 (iv) Bha (604) 225 Govt.H.S.School, Bhandari Sunil Thakur 9436612453

1077
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DISTRICT SL. CENTRE ENROL- CENTRE SCHOOL CENTRE Phone nos.
NO.  MENT SUPERINTENDENT

41 (i) Zun-1 (701) 325 Govt.H.S.School, Zunheboto Bendangwabang 8119000655
Zunheboto 42 (ii) Zun-2 (702) 228 Love Dale H.S.School, Zunheboto Aroon C. Ellis 7005492212

43 (iii) Zun-3 (703) 346 Olympic H.S.School, Zunheboto Arikato H Arkha 9436438534
44 (iv) Aku (704) 184 Govt.High School, Akuluto Z Katovi Chishi 7005063440
45 (v) Sat (705) 168 Govt.H.S.School, Satakha  Mrs. Nikali Sema 8119875929
46 (vi) Agh (706) 137 Govt. H.S.School, Aghunato Kughazhe Swu 8974298171
47 (vii) Pug (707) 141 Govt. High School, Pughoboto Mrs. Kiyeshi Sema 8787325007

1529

48 (i) Dim-1 (801) 452 Govt.H.S.School, Dimapur Mrs. Mughali Sema 9436004558
49 (ii) Dim-2 (802) 405 Christian H.S.School, Dimapur S.Moatemsu Walling 9436600033
50 (iii) Dim-3 (803) 395 Greenwood School, Dimapur Nilie Kath 9436635553
51 (iv) Dim-4 (804) 220 Eden H.S.School, Dimapur Motsuthung Kikon 8974765089

Dimapur 52 (v) Dim-5 (805) 263 Little Star H.S.School, Dimapur Mrs. Christina Neikhrienuo 9862412067
53 (vi) Dim-6 (806) 254 St.John H.S.Residential School, Dimapur J. Messiah 9436260391
54 (vii) Dim-7 (807) 320 Don Bosco H.S.School, Dimapur Fr. Stephen Chazhisseril 7005608042
55 (viii) Dim-8 (808) 291 Lima Aier H.S.School, Dimapur Debi Prasad Tripathy 9774609645
56 (ix) Dim-9 (809) 233 S.D. Jain H.S.School, Dimapur Reji Abraham 9612189919
57 (x) Dim-10 (810) 326 Dimapur Mission H.S.School, Dimapur Alemtushi Imchen 8974025540
58 (xi) Dim-11 (811) 342 Vision Home H.S.School, Diphupar Mrs. L. Sentirenla Ao 9612542539
59 (xii) Dim-12 (812) 211 Govt.H.S.School, Diphupar-A    T Kalivi Yepthomi 7005270850
60 (xiii) Dim-13 (813) 290 Bethesda H.S.School, Dimapur Ms. Abikail Chishi 7005592847
61 (xiv) Dim-14 (814) 279 New Horizon School, Dimapur M Palpandian 9863322801
62 (xv) Dim-15 (815) 331 St. Mary's H.S.School, Padampukhuri Sr. Ancita Jacob 8974797035
63 (xvi) Dim-16 (816) 338 St. Mary's H.S.School, Dimapur Mrs. Neena Dutta 9436012513
64 (xvii) Dim-17 (817) 219 Hebron H.S.School, Sovima Kaihrü 7005015873
65 (xviii) Dim-18 (818) 345 Unity Christian H.S.School, Diphupar Ashuli Joseph Mao 8974458270
66 (xix) Dim-19 (819) 236 Pilgrim Hr. Secondary, Dimapur Mrs. Kaini Khekho Kikon 9856264780
67 (xx) Dim-20 (820) 245 Carmel H.S.School, Dimapur Rev.Fr.Johnson V.U 8974488406
68 (xxi) Niu (821) 199 Govt.H.S.School, Niuland Mrs. Isiteulie Zeliang 9436437951
69 (xxii) Chu-1 (822) 402 Govt.H.S.School, Chumukedima Mrs. Karen Sema 8131915535
70 (xxiii) Chu-2 (823) 366 Mount Mary H.S.School, Chumukedima C Nungshimongla 9436061885
71 (xxiv) Med (824) 283 Govt.H.S.School, Medziphema Mrs. Merenchila Phom 8974788322

7245

Kiphire 72 (i) Kip-1 (901) 227 Govt.H.S.School, Kiphire Y P Singh 6395697901
73 (ii) Kip-2 (902) 223 Loyola H.S.School, Kiphire Sr. Elsy 9378104201
74 (iii) Pun (903) 235 Govt.H.S.School, Pungro Arvind Kumar 8730930203

685

Longleng 75 (i) a) Lon-1 (904) 184 Govt.H.S.School, Longleng Mrs. C. Henow Phom 8974869794
b) Sub centre (905) 145 Shamakok Mission School, Longleng 8413809091

76 (ii) Lon-2 (906) 177 Phom Lempong School, Longleng L.C. Phom 8729846503
506

Peren 77 (i) Per (951) 122 Govt.H.S.School, Peren Mrs. Arenla 9862903425
78 (ii) Jal-1 (952) 323 Govt.H.S.School, Jalukie Mrs. N Asenla Pongen 7085177824
79 (iii) Jal-2 (953) 335 St.Xavier H.S.School, Jalukie Fr. George Antony 7005857206
80 (iv) Ten (954) 107 Govt.High School, Tening Bamsibe Zeliang 9436604278

887

Total 22393

(Mrs.Asano Sekhose)
Office no. Chairman
(0370)2260500 / 2260947
9436005353  - Controller of Examinations
9436001270  - Dy.Controller of Examinations
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Sl. CENTRE REPEATERS OTHERS GRAND TOTAL

No. M F T M F T M F T M F T M F T

1 Koh-1 176 176 352 4 8 12 24 23 47 1 1 204 208 412
2 Koh-2 147 145 292 6 5 11 25 20 45 178 170 348
3 Koh-3 202 197 399 16 17 33 4 3 7 222 217 439
4 Koh-4 118 139 257 44 28 72 8 7 15 170 174 344
5 Koh-5 90 98 188 5 7 12 1 1 96 105 201
6 Koh-6 107 246 353 3 4 7 110 250 360
7 Koh-7 171 158 329 26 31 57 16 20 36 213 209 422
8 Koh-8 144 83 227 28 29 57 32 9 41 204 121 325
9 Koh-9 93 76 169 11 11 22 12 5 17 116 92 208
10 Vis 134 136 270 12 10 22 18 17 35 164 163 327
11 Tse 80 90 170 22 16 38 5 7 12 107 113 220
12 Sec 62 46 108 0 1 1 62 47 109
13 Mok-1 201 219 420 10 4 14 18 13 31 229 236 465
14 Mok-2 120 164 284 4 7 11 32 26 58 156 197 353
15 Mok-3 126 150 276 1 2 3 2 4 6 129 156 285
16 Man 65 64 129 3 4 7 68 68 136
17 Tul 76 113 189 2 6 8 11 12 23 89 131 220
18 Cha 40 43 83 2 4 6 1 4 5 43 51 94
19 Tue-1 78 101 179 49 51 100 42 38 80 169 190 359
20 Tue-2 50 98 148 33 32 65 28 29 57 111 159 270
21 Tue-3 87 152 239 39 35 74 27 26 53 153 213 366
22 Sha 23 36 59 40 45 85 30 43 73 93 124 217
23 Nok 66 82 148 30 51 81 33 48 81 1 1 2 130 182 312
24 Lkm 30 41 71 33 32 65 2 3 5 65 76 141
25 a)Mon-1 75 106 181 48 46 94 31 51 82 154 203 357

b)Sub-cen 30 36 66 27 23 50 7 8 15 64 67 131
26 Mon-2 21 28 49 111 117 228 1 8 9 133 153 286
27 Mon-3 143 159 302 18 27 45 32 41 73 193 227 420
28 Aboi 84 74 158 44 39 83 46 36 82 174 149 323
29 Tizit 40 47 87 103 100 203 46 52 98 189 199 388
30 Tobu 58 72 130 10 8 18 5 9 14 73 89 162
31 Phe 119 105 224 37 28 65 24 20 44 180 153 333
32 Pfü-1 77 134 211 10 8 18 87 142 229
33 Pfü-2 78 96 174 4 6 10 16 24 40 98 126 224
34 Cho 110 141 251 6 8 14 16 19 35 132 168 300
35 Chi 45 44 89 2 6 8 47 50 97
36 Mel 107 129 236 17 4 21 7 17 24 131 150 281
37 Wok-1 92 107 199 40 35 75 4 12 16 136 154 290
38 Wok-2 57 84 141 28 19 47 16 33 49 101 136 237
39 Wok-3 60 86 146 47 71 118 32 29 61 139 186 325
40 Bha 95 94 189 5 5 10 9 17 26 109 116 225
41 Zun-1 86 101 187 27 25 52 40 46 86 153 172 325
42 Zun-2 65 77 142 15 18 33 25 28 53 105 123 228

CATEGORY-WISE TOTAL NUMBER OF CANDIDATES

 RECOGNISED  PERMITTED
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Sl. CENTRE REPEATERS OTHERS GRAND TOTAL

No. M F T M F T M F T M F T M F T

43 Zun-3 102 103 205 23 45 68 33 40 73 158 188 346
44 Aku 50 64 114 15 20 35 10 25 35 75 109 184
45 Sat 53 73 126 17 25 42 70 98 168
46 Agh 18 47 65 27 23 50 9 13 22 54 83 137
47 Pug 39 62 101 5 5 10 16 14 30 60 81 141
48 Dim-1 199 176 375 9 7 16 33 28 61 241 211 452
49 Dim-2 194 194 388 0 8 9 17 202 203 405
50 Dim-3 108 106 214 70 76 146 17 18 35 195 200 395
51 Dim-4 73 77 150 16 18 34 13 23 36 102 118 220
52 Dim-5 108 121 229 9 9 18 3 13 16 120 143 263
53 Dim-6 92 112 204 10 4 14 20 16 36 122 132 254
54 Dim-7 100 115 215 43 41 84 14 7 21 157 163 320
55 Dim-8 26 212 238 17 10 27 5 20 25 1 1 49 242 291
56 Dim-9 80 41 121 32 30 62 28 22 50 140 93 233
57 Dim-10 67 72 139 91 70 161 13 13 26 171 155 326
58 Dim-11 87 116 203 39 55 94 22 23 45 148 194 342
59 Dim-12 53 89 142 28 22 50 5 14 19 86 125 211
60 Dim-13 108 133 241 21 15 36 4 9 13 133 157 290
61 Dim-14 115 106 221 22 15 37 9 12 21 146 133 279
62 Dim-15 29 43 72 99 114 213 30 16 46 158 173 331
63 Dim-16 127 120 247 26 28 54 21 16 37 174 164 338
64 Dim-17 69 73 142 13 32 45 19 13 32 101 118 219
65 Dim-18 80 98 178 51 57 108 24 35 59 155 190 345
66 Dim-19 63 69 132 28 26 54 28 22 50 119 117 236
67 Dim-20 64 110 174 34 30 64 6 1 7 104 141 245
68 Niu 34 48 82 34 40 74 17 26 43 85 114 199
69 Chu-1 45 61 106 93 117 210 46 40 86 184 218 402
70 Chu-2 101 160 261 44 50 94 6 5 11 151 215 366
71 Med 101 115 216 23 22 45 13 9 22 137 146 283
72 Kip-1 39 77 116 54 51 105 5 1 6 98 129 227
73 Kip-2 25 30 55 53 56 109 32 27 59 110 113 223
74 Pun 69 63 132 26 27 53 23 27 50 118 117 235
75 a)Lon-1 50 48 98 9 13 22 34 30 64 93 91 184

b)Sub-cen 24 40 64 28 30 58 15 8 23 67 78 145
76 Lon-2 21 38 59 29 21 50 35 33 68 85 92 177
77 Per 37 70 107 9 6 15 46 76 122
78 Jal-1 99 148 247 24 31 55 12 9 21 135 188 323
79 Jal-2 66 76 142 66 81 147 27 19 46 159 176 335
80 Ten 30 26 56 17 18 35 10 6 16 57 50 107

6773 8105 14878 2227 2312 4539 1441 1530 2971 3 2 5 10444 11949 22393

    (Mrs.Asano Sekhose)
      Chairman

CATEGORY-WISE TOTAL NUMBER OF CANDIDATES

 RECOGNISED  PERMITTED
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KOHIMA - 1 (Rüzhükhrie Govt.H.S.School, Kohima) (101)
 Koh - 1 Centre 201101001 - 201101412

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 2101 Rüzhükhrie Govt.H.S.School, Kohima 201101001  - 201101086 32 54 86
2 2106 Govt.H.S.School, Chiechama 201101087  - 201101104 7 11 18
3 2208 Govt.High School, Botsa 201101105  - 201101109  - 5 5
4 2308 Bethel H.S.School, Kohima 201101110  - 201101147 18 20 38
5 2313 Northfield, Khikha 201101148  - 201101230 38 45 83
6 2314 Mount Carmel H.S.School, Kohima 201101231  - 201101282 37 15 52
7 2607 Mewi H.S.School, Kohima 201101283  - 201101352 44 26 70

176 176 352
2.Permitted :

1 2628 Silas Memorial School, 4th NAP(BN),Thizama 201101353  - 201101357 2 3 5
2 2631 Gilead School, Tuophema 201101358  - 201101364 2 5 7

4 8 12
B.Repeater :

1 2101 Rüzhükhrie Govt.H.S.School, Kohima 201101365  - 201101382 7 11 18
2 2106 Govt.H.S.School, Chiechama 201101383  - 201101389 2 5 7
3 2314 Mount Carmel H.S.School, Kohima 201101390  - 201101401 10 2 12
4 1901 Centre Repeaters 201101402  - 201101411 5 5 10

24 23 47
C.Change of Centre :

1 1902 Centre Repeaters of Lon-1 201101412  - 1 1
0 1 1

Total 204 208 412

KOHIMA - 2 (Baptist High, Kohima) (102)
  Koh - 2 Centre 201102001 - 201102348

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular : Roll Numbers M F Total

1. Recognised :
1 2103 Dr.Neilhouzhü Kire G.H.S.School, Seikhazou 201102001  - 201102031 13 18 31
2 2218 Govt.High School, Rüsoma 201102032  - 201102039 6 2 8
3 2227 Govt.High School, Diki 201102040  - 201102043 1 3 4
4 2228 Govt.High School, Khonoma 201102044  - 201102049 3 3 6
5 2303 Baptist High, Kohima 201102050  - 201102178 64 65 129
6 2323 Khedi Baptist H.S.School, Kohima Village 201102179  - 201102197 10 9 19
7 2514 St. John Bosco School, Khonoma 201102198  - 201102208 6 5 11
8 2526 Charity School, Kohima 201102209  - 201102248 18 22 40
9 2615 Oking Christian School, Kohima 201102249  - 201102292 26 18 44

147 145 292
2. Permitted :

1 2601 Children's Christian School, Kohima 201102293  - 201102303 6 5 11
6 5 11

B.Repeater :
1 2103 Dr.Neilhouzhü Kire G.H.S.School, Seikhazou 201102304  - 201102308 2 3 5
2 2218 Govt.High School, Rüsoma 201102309 1  - 1
3 2303 Baptist High, Kohima 201102310  - 201102317 5 3 8
4 2323 Khedi Baptist H.S.School, Kohima Village 201102318  - 201102320 2 1 3
5 2526 Charity School, Kohima 201102321  - 201102326 3 3 6
6 2615 Oking Christian School, Kohima 201102327  - 201102335 6 3 9
7 2601 Children's Christian School, Kohima 201102336 1  - 1
8 1903 Centre Repeaters 201102337  - 201102348 5 7 12

25 20 45

Total 178 170 348

1
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KOHIMA - 3 (Mezhür H.S.School, Kohima) (103)
 Koh - 3 Centre 201103001 - 201103439

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 2225 Govt.High School, New Market, Kohima 201103001  - 201103039 12 27 39
2 2301 Mezhür H.S.School, Kohima 201103040  - 201103190 73 78 151
3 2319 Fernwood School, Kohima 201103191  - 201103264 42 32 74
4 2322 Dainty Buds, Kohima 201103265  - 201103316 37 15 52
5 2507 A.G.High School, Kohima 201103317  - 201103331 7 8 15
6 2521 Merhülietsa High School, Kohima 201103332  - 201103355 10 14 24
7 2625 St.John's School, Kohima 201103356  - 201103399 21 23 44

202 197 399
2. Permitted :

1 2603 Christian Welfare School, Khonoma 201103400  - 201103415 7 9 16
2 2606 Modern School, Kohima 201103416  - 201103432 9 8 17

16 17 33
B.Repeater :

1 2225 Govt.High School, New Market, Kohima 201103433  - 1 1
2 2507 A.G.High School, Kohima 201103434  - 201103435 2  - 2
3 2606 Modern School, Kohima 201103436 1  - 1
4 1904 Centre Repeaters 201103437  - 201103439 1 2 3

4 3 7

Total 222 217 439

KOHIMA - 4 (Ministers'Hill Baptist H.S.School, Kohima) (104)
 Koh - 4 Centre 201104001 - 201104344

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 2105 Govt.H.S.School, Jotsoma 201104001  - 201104016 5 11 16
2 2304 Ministers' Hill B.H.S.School, Kohima 201104017  - 201104121 50 55 105
3 2307 Model H.S.School, Kohima 201104122  - 201104146 10 15 25
4 2310 Stella H.S.School, Kohima 201104147  - 201104189 21 22 43
5 2501 C.D. King H.S.School, Jotsoma 201104190  - 201104205 12 4 16
6 2515 Alderville H.S.School, Jotsoma 201104206  - 201104225 11 9 20
7 2528 St. Andrew's School, Jotsoma 201104226  - 201104240 4 11 15
8 2617 Baptist Mission School, Jotsoma 201104241  - 201104257 5 12 17

118 139 257
2. Permitted :

1 2605 Nagaland Police Central School, Phesama 201104258  - 201104268 7 4 11
2 2614 Schola 'Lojes', Kohima 201104269  - 201104275 5 2 7
3 2619 Trinity School, Kohima 201104276  - 201104316 26 15 41
4 2630 St.Peter's School, Kohima 201104317  - 201104329 6 7 13

44 28 72
B.Repeater :

1 2304 Ministers' Hill B.H.S.School, Kohima 201104330  - 201104333 2 2 4
2 2307 Model H.S.School, Kohima 201104334  - 201104336  - 3 3
3 2605 Nagaland Police Central School, Phesama 201104337  - 201104341 3 2 5
4 2614 Schola 'Lojes', Kohima 201104342 1  - 1
5 1905 Centre Repeaters 201104343  - 201104344 2  - 2

8 7 15

Total 170 174 344

2

ClassResult.in



KOHIMA - 5 (Christ King H.S.School, Kohima) (105)
 Koh - 5 Centre 201105001 - 201105201

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 2104 T.M. Govt.H.S.School, Kohima 201105001  - 201105080 33 47 80
2 2309 Christ King H.S.School, Kohima 201105081  - 201105164 45 39 84
3 2520 Don Bosco School, Chiephobozou 201105165  - 201105188 12 12 24

90 98 188
B.Repeater :

1 2104 T.M. Govt.H.S.School, Kohima 201105189  - 201105190 2  - 2
2 2309 Christ King H.S.School, Kohima 201105191  - 201105192  - 2 2
3 2520 Don Bosco School, Chiephobozou 201105193  - 201105196 1 3 4
4 1906 Centre Repeaters 201105197  - 201105200 2 2 4

5 7 12
C.Improvement:

1 2520 Don Bosco School, Chiephobozou 201105201 1  - 1
1 0 1

Total 96 105 201

KOHIMA - 6 (Don Bosco H.S.School, Kohima) (106)
Koh - 6 Centre 201106001 - 201106360

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 2302 Don Bosco H.S.School, Kohima 201106001  - 201106099 55 44 99
2 2306 Little Flower H.S.School, Kohima 201106100  - 201106255 - 156 156
3 2321 Mount Hermon H.S.School, Kohima 201106256  - 201106353 52 46 98

107 246 353
B.Repeater :

1 2306 Little Flower H.S.School, Kohima 201106354 - 1 1
2 2321 Mount Hermon H.S.School, Kohima 201106355  - 201106359 2 3 5
3 1908 Centre Repeaters 201106360 1 - 1

3 4 7

Total 110 250 360

3
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KOHIMA - 7 (Chandmari H.S.School, Kohima) (107)
Koh - 7 Centre  201107001 - 201107422

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 2217 Govt.High School, Chandmari 201107001  - 201107035 13 22 35
2 2222 Govt.High School, PWD, Kohima 201107036  - 201107062 12 15 27
3 2305 Chandmari H.S.School, Kohima 201107063  - 201107195 81 52 133
4 2522 Holy Family H.S.School, Kohima 201107196  - 201107241 26 20 46
5 2504 Pinewood High School, Kohima 201107242  - 201107249 5 3 8
6 2513 Azedon School, Kohima 201107250  - 201107264 6 9 15
7 2525 St. Joseph's School, Chandmari, Kohima 201107265  - 201107289 10 15 25
8 2620 Coraggio School, Kohima 201107290  - 201107329 18 22 40

171 158 329
2. Permitted :

1 2608 Public School, Dzüvürü, Kohima 201107330  - 201107355 10 16 26
2 2611 Vikesel's Vision School, Kohima 201107356  - 201107375 10 10 20
3 2616 Genesis School, Kohima 201107376  - 201107386 6 5 11

26 31 57
B.Repeater :

1 2217 Govt.High School, Chandmari 201107387  - 201107389 2 1 3
2 2222 Govt.High School, PWD, Kohima 201107390 - 1 1
3 2305 Chandmari H.S.School, Kohima 201107391  - 201107393 1 2 3
4 2522 Holy Family H.S.School, Kohima 201107394  - 201107395 1 1 2
5 2504 Pinewood High School, Kohima 201107396  - 201107398 1 2 3
6 2525 St. Joseph's School, Chandmari, Kohima 201107399  - 201107402 3 1 4
7 2608 Public School, Dzüvürü, Kohima 201107403  - 201107411 3 6 9
8 2611 Vikesel's Vision School, Kohima 201107412  - 1 1
9 2616 Genesis School, Kohima 201107413  - 201107414 2 - 2
10 1909 Centre Repeaters 201107415  - 201107422 3 5 8

16 20 36

Total 213 209 422

KOHIMA - 8 (Mount Sinai H.S.School, Kohima) (108)
Koh - 8 Centre 201108001 - 201108325

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 2315 Mount Sinai H.S.School, Kohima 201108001  - 201108148 84 64 148
2 2316 St. Mary's Cathedral H.S.School, Kohima 201108149  - 201108227 60 19 79

144 83 227
2. Permitted :

1 2609 Modern Academy, Kohima 201108228  - 201108247 10 10 20
2 2621 The Vineyard School, Kohima 201108248  - 201108270 14 9 23
3 2622 Cherry Blossoms School, Kohima 201108271  - 201108284 4 10 14

28 29 57
B.Repeater :

1 2315 Mount Sinai H.S.School, Kohima 201108285  - 201108303 16 3 19
2 2622 Cherry Blossoms School, Kohima 201108304 1  - 1
3 1910 Centre Repeaters 201108305  - 201108325 15 6 21

32 9 41

Total 204 121 325
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KOHIMA - 9 (Grace H.S.School, Kohima) (109)
Koh - 9 Centre  201109001 - 201109208

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 2219 Govt.High School, Zhadima 201109001  - 201109010 7 3 10
2 2220 Govt.High School, Nerhema Model 201109011  - 201109017 4 3 7
3 2317 Grace H.S.School, Kohima 201109018  - 201109051 20 14 34
4 2503 Bayavü H.S. School, Kohima 201109052  - 201109071 14 6 20
5 2505 Regimental School,4th NAP, Thizama 201109072  - 201109103 15 17 32
6 2519 Baptist School, Botsa 201109104  - 201109123 13 7 20
7 2523 Nagabazar Baptist School, Kohima 201109124  - 201109142 11 8 19
8 2623 Vinyüzo School, Kohima 201109143  - 201109169 9 18 27

93 76 169
2. Permitted :

1 2618 Christian School, Botsa 201109170  - 201109177 6 2 8
2 2629 East View Home School, Kohima 201109178  - 201109191 5 9 14

11 11 22
B.Repeater :

1 2219 Govt.High School, Zhadima 201109192 - 1 1
2 2317 Grace H.S.School, Kohima 201109193 1 - 1
3 2503 Bayavü H.S. School, Kohima 201109194  - 201109196 3 - 3
4 2505 Regimental School,4th NAP, Thizama 201109197  - 201109198 2 - 2
5 2523 Nagabazar Baptist School, Kohima 201109199  - 201109200 1 1 2
6 2618 Christian School, Botsa 201109201  - 201109203 1 2 3
7 2629 East View Home School, Kohima 201109204  - 201109205 2 - 2
8 1911 Centre Repeaters 201109206  - 201109208 2 1 3

12 5 17

Total 116 92 208

VISWEMA (John Govt.H.S.School, Viswema) (110)
Vis Centre 201110001 - 201110327

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 2107 John Govt.H.S.School, Viswema 201110001  - 201110017 12 5 17
2 2209 Govt.High School, Kigwema 201110018  - 201110041 13 11 24
3 2212 Govt.High School, Kezocha 201110042  - 201110047 4 2 6
4 2216 Govt.High School, Khuzama 201110048  - 201110053 3 3 6
5 2223 Govt. High School, Sakhabama 201110054 201110062 6 3 9
6 2229 Govt. High School, Jakhama 201110063  - 201110071 5 4 9
7 2311 St. Joseph H.S.School, Viswema 201110072  - 201110105 14 20 34
8 2318 Loyola H.S.School, Jakhama 201110106  - 201110179 39 35 74
9 2517 Sacred Heart School, Khuzama 201110180  - 201110213 15 19 34
10 2524 St. Paul School, Phesama 201110214  - 201110249 12 24 36
11 2527 St. Xavier's School, Kidima 201110250  - 201110270 11 10 21

134 136 270
2. Permitted :

1 2602 Baptist School, Khuzama 201110271  - 201110285 10 5 15
2 2604 Viswema Baptist School, Viswema 201110286  - 201110292 2 5 7

12 10 22
B.Repeater :

1 2107 John Govt.H.S.School, Viswema 201110293  - 201110295 1 2 3
2 2209 Govt.High School, Kigwema 201110296 - 1 1
3 2216 Govt.High School, Khuzama 201110297  - 201110298 1 1 2
4 2311 St. Joseph H.S.School, Viswema 201110299 1 - 1
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5 2517 Sacred Heart School, Khuzama 201110300 - 1 1
6 2524 St. Paul School, Phesama 201110301  - 201110303 2 1 3
7 2527 St. Xavier's School, Kidima 201110304  - 201110306 3  - 3
8 1912 Centre Repeaters 201110307  - 201110327 10 11 21

18 17 35

Total 164 163 327

TSEMINYU (Govt.H.S.School, Tseminyu) (111)
Tse Centre 201111001 - 201111220

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 2102 Govt.H.S.School, Tseminyu 201111001  - 201111018 11 7 18
2 2204 Govt.High School, Chunlikha 201111019  - 201111037 8 11 19
3 2207 Govt.High School, Sendenyu 201111038  - 201111039  - 2 2
4 2213 Govt.High School, Kasha 201111040  - 201111044 4 1 5
5 2215 Govt.High School, Tseminyu Town 201111045  - 201111050 3 3 6
6 2225 Govt.High School, Tesophenyu 201111051  - 201111057 2 5 7
7 2230 Govt.High School, Kandinu 201111058  - 201111067 6 4 10
8 2320 Baptist H.S.School, Tseminyu 201111068  - 201111091 12 12 24
9 2502 Christian School, Tseminyu 201111092  - 201111104 6 7 13
10 2510 Don Bosco School, Tseminyu 201111105  - 201111170 28 38 66

80 90 170
2. Permitted :

1 2624 A.G School, Tseminyu 201111171  - 201111182 8 4 12
2 2627 Don Bosco School, Tesophenyu 201111183  - 201111208 14 12 26

22 16 38
B.Repeater :

1 2102 Govt.H.S.School, Tseminyu 201111209  - 201111211  - 3 3
2 2207 Govt.High School, Sendenyu 201111212  - 201111213 1 1 2
3 2213 Govt.High School, Kasha 201111214  - 1 1
4 2215 Govt.High School, Tseminyu Town 201111215  - 201111217 3  - 3
5 2320 Baptist H.S.School, Tseminyu 201111218  - 1 1
6 2624 A.G School, Tseminyu 201111219  - 201111220 1 1 2

5 7 12
Total 107 113 220

SECHÜ (Govt. High School, Sechü) (112)
Sec Centre  201112001 - 201112109

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 2211 Govt.High School, Sechü 201112001  - 201112015 11 4 15
2 2224 Govt.High School, Mezoma 201112016  - 201112018 1 2 3
3 2231 Govt.High School, Kiruphema 201112019  - 201112033 10 5 15
4 2511 Christian Mission School, Sechü 201112034  - 201112066 18 15 33
5 2512 Don Bosco H.S.School, Sechü 201112067  - 201112108 22 20 42

62 46 108
B.Repeater :

1 2512 Don Bosco H.S.School, Sechü 201112109  - 1 1
0 1 1

Total 62 47 109
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MOKOKCHUNG - 1 (Mayangnokcha Govt.H.S.S, Mokokchung) (201)
Mok - 1 Centre 201201001 - 201201465

Name of the  School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 4102 Senayangba Govt.H.S.School, Ungma 201201001  - 201201015 10 5 15
2 4205 Govt.High School, Kubolung 201201016  - 201201020 4 1 5
3 4207 Govt.High School, Dilong 201201021  - 201201058 16 22 38
4 4217 Govt.High School, Mangmetong 201201059  - 201201069 4 7 11
5 4301 Edith Douglas H.S.School, Mokokchung 201201070  - 201201161 39 53 92
6 4303 2nd NAP H.S.School, Alichen 201201162  - 201201181 8 12 20
7 4309 Hill View H.S.School, Mokokchung 201201182  - 201201192 6 5 11
8 4310 Queen Mary H.S.School, Mokokchung 201201193  - 201201339 69 78 147
9 4610 Straightway H.S.School, Mokokchung 201201340  - 201201384 25 20 45
10 4507 Children School, Mokokchung 201201385  - 201201420 20 16 36

201 219 420
2. Permitted :

1 4603 Jubilee Memorial School, Chungtia 201201421  - 201201428 4 4 8
2 4608 St. Mary's Residential School, Alichen 201201429  - 201201434 6  - 6

10 4 14
B.Repeater :

1 4102 Senayangba Govt.H.S.School, Ungma 201201435  - 201201437  - 3 3
2 4207 Govt.High School, Dilong 201201438  - 201201443 3 3 6
3 4303 2nd NAP H.S.School, Alichen 201201444  - 201201456 10 3 13
4 4309 Hill View H.S.School, Mokokchung 201201457  - 201201458 1 1 2
5 4310 Queen Mary H.S.School, Mokokchung 201201459  - 1 1
6 4610 Straightway H.S.School, Mokokchung 201201460 1  - 1
7 4507 Children School, Mokokchung 201201461 1  - 1
8 2901 Centre Repeaters 201201462  - 201201465 2 2 4

18 13 31
Total 229 236 465

MOKOKCHUNG - 2 (Queen Mary H.S.School, Mokokchung) (202)
Mok - 2 Centre 201202001 - 201202353

Name of the  School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 4101 Mayangnokcha Govt.H.S.S, Mokokchung 201202001  - 201202158 57 101 158
2 4104 N.I.Jamir G.H.S.School, Ongpangkong 201202159  - 201202182 16 8 24
3 4210 Govt.High School, Chuchuyimlang 201202183  - 201202191 2 7 9
4 4227 Govt.High School, Longmisa 201202192  - 201202203 4 8 12
5 4233 Govt.High School, Yisemyong 201202204  - 201202208 3 2 5
6 4234 Govt.High School, Longkhum 201202209  - 201202218 5 5 10
7 4307 Imsutemjen H.S.School, Mokokchung 201202219  - 201202225 4 3 7
8 4506 John Douglas School, Yimyu 201202226  - 201202254 18 11 29
9 4510 Mount Moriah School, Ungma 201202255  - 201202284 11 19 30

120 164 284
2. Permitted :
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1 4612 Greenwood High School, Alichen 201202285  - 201202295 4 7 11
4 7 11

B.Repeater :
1 4101 Mayangnokcha Govt.H.S.S, Mokokchung 201202296  - 201202333 22 16 38
2 4104 N.I.Jamir G.H.S.School, Ongpangkong 201202334  - 201202335 1 1 2
3 4210 Govt.High School, Chuchuyimlang 201202336  - 201202337 1 1 2
4 4227 Govt.High School, Longmisa 201202338  - 1 1
5 4234 Govt.High School, Longkhum 201202339  - 201202343 2 3 5
6 4510 Mount Moriah School, Ungma 201202344 1  - 1
7 2902 Centre Repeaters 201202345  - 201202353 5 4 9

32 26 58

Total 156 197 353
MOKOKCHUNG - 3 (Govt.High School, Dilong ) (203)

Mok - 3 Centre 201203001 - 201203285
Name of the  School/Category

Scode A.Regular :
1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total

1 4208 Imzuluba Govt.High School, Longsa 201203001  - 201203011 4 7 11
2 4214 Govt.High School, Sungratsu 201203012  - 201203023 2 10 12
3 4215 Govt. High School, Mokokchung Village 201203024  - 201203039 6 10 16
4 4219 Govt. High School, Mongsenyimti 201203040  - 201203048 4 5 9
5 4224 Govt.High School, Sumi 201203049  - 201203065 11 6 17
6 4226 Govt. High School, Longjang 201203066  - 201203072 2 5 7
7 4231 Govt.High School, Chuchuyimpang 201203073  - 201203083 7 4 11
8 4239 Yajen Aier Govt.High School,Mopungchuket 201203084  - 201203093 5 5 10
9 4302 Clark Memorial H.S.School, Impur 201203094  - 201203116 10 13 23
10 4304 Model H.S.School, Mokokchung 201203117  - 201203136 10 10 20
11 4308 Town H.S.School, Mokokchung 201203137  - 201203190 24 30 54
12 4311 Canaan Christian H.S.School, Mokokchung 201203191  - 201203215 11 14 25
13 4505 Friendship High School, Chuchuyimlang 201203216  - 201203226  - 11 11
14 4511 Nagaland Christian Res.S, Mokokchung 201203227  - 201203254 17 11 28
15 4609 Ladybird School, Mokokchung 201203255  - 201203276 13 9 22

126 150 276
2. Permitted :

1 4601 Hills Night High School, Mokokchung 201203277  - 201203279 1 2 3
1 2 3

B.Repeater :
1 4208 Imzuluba Govt.High School, Longsa 201203280  - 1 1
2 4215 Govt. High School, Mokokchung Village 201203281 1  - 1
3 4219 Govt. High School, Mongsenyimti 201203282  - 1 1
4 4231 Govt.High School, Chuchuyimpang 201203283  - 1 1
5 4311 Canaan Christian H.S.School, Mokokchung 201203284 1  - 1
6 2903 Centre Repeaters 201203285  - 1 1

2 4 6

Total 129 156 285

MANGKOLEMBA (Govt.H.S.School, Mangkolemba) (204)
Man Centre 201204001 - 201204136

Name of the  School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 4105 Govt.H.S.School, Mangkolemba 201204001  - 201204015 6 9 15
2 4201 Govt.High School, Alongkima 201204016  - 201204030 6 9 15
3 4203 Govt.High School, Longchem 201204031  - 201204039 6 3 9
4 4204 Govt.High School, Changki 201204040  - 201204045 3 3 6
5 4212 Govt.High School, Tzurangkong 201204046  - 201204067 11 11 22
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6 4222 Govt.High School, Dibuia 201204068  - 201204069 2  - 2
7 4223 Govt.High School, Khar 201204070  - 201204071  - 2 2
8 4228 Noklangsangba Govt.High School, Lirmen 201204072  - 201204077 3 3 6
9 4230 Govt.High School, Alongtaki 201204078  - 201204079 1 1 2
10 4237 Govt.High School, Saring 201204080  - 201204082 3  - 3
11 4305 Baptist H.S.School, Mangkolemba 201204083  - 201204116 18 16 34
12 4509 Mission School, Changki 201204117  - 201204129 6 7 13

65 64 129
B.Repeater :

1 4105 Govt.H.S.School, Mangkolemba 201204130  - 201204131 1 1 2
2 4228 Noklangsangba Govt.High School, Lirmen 201204132 1  - 1
3 2904 Centre Repeaters 201204133  - 201204136 1 3 4

3 4 7

Total 68 68 136

TULI (Govt.H.S.School, Tuli) (205)
Tul Centre  201205001 - 201205220

Name of the  School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 4103 Govt.H.S.School, Tuli 201205001  - 201205040 14 26 40
2 4211 Merachiba Memorial GHS, Merangkong 201205041  - 201205052 4 8 12
3 4213 Govt.High School, Kangtsung 201205053  - 201205056 1 3 4
4 4216 Govt. High School, Yajang 201205057  - 201205069 3 10 13
5 4218 Longrimendang Govt. High School, Tzudikong 201205070  - 201205083 6 8 14
6 4232 Govt. High School, Molungkimong 201205084  - 201205087 2 2 4
7 4235 Govt. High School, Molungyimsen 201205088  - 201205094 3 4 7
8 4501 Don Bosco School, Tuli 201205095  - 201205135 13 28 41
9 4503 Zion School, Tzudikong 201205136  - 201205149 7 7 14
10 4504 Christian School, Tuli 201205150  - 201205162 9 4 13
11 4607 Little Garden  School, Tuli 201205163  - 201205189 14 13 27

76 113 189
2. Permitted :

1 4602 Logos Home Academy, Tuli 201205190  - 201205197 2 6 8
2 6 8

B.Repeater :
1 4103 Govt.H.S.School, Tuli 201205198  - 201205201 4  - 4
2 4211 Merachiba Memorial GHS, Merangkong 201205202  - 201205206  - 5 5
3 4213 Govt.High School, Kangtsung 201205207  - 201205209  - 3 3
4 4216 Govt. High School, Yajang 201205210 1  - 1
5 4232 Govt. High School, Molungkimong 201205211 1  - 1
6 4501 Don Bosco School, Tuli 201205212 1  - 1
7 4504 Christian School, Tuli 201205213  - 201205214 1 1 2
8 4602 Logos Home Academy, Tuli 201205215  - 201205216 2  - 2
9 2905 Centre Repeaters 201205217  - 201205220 1 3 4

11 12 23

Total 89 131 220

CHANGTONGYA (R.C. Chiten Jamir Mem. Govt.High School, Changtongya) (206)
Cha Centre 201206001 - 201206094

Name of the  School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 4209 R.C.Chiten Jamir Mem. G.H.S, Changtongya 201206001  - 201206009 4 5 9
2 4220 Govt.High School, Yaongyimsen Compound 201206010  - 201206019 6 4 10
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3 4225 Govt.High School, Changtongya 'B' 201206020  - 201206025 3 3 6
4 4236 Govt.High School, Unger 201206026  - 201206029 3 1 4
5 4306 Christian Standard H.S.S, Changtongya 201206030  - 201206057 13 15 28
6 4502 Green River Valley H.S, Changtongya 201206058  - 201206066 5 4 9
7 4604 St. John's School, Changtongya 201206067  - 201206083 6 11 17

40 43 83
2. Permitted :

1 4606 Oriental School, Changtongya 201206084 201206089 2 4 6
2 4 6

B.Repeater :
1 4209 R.C.Chiten Jamir Mem. G.H.S, Changtongya 201206090  - 201206092 1 2 3
2 2906 Centre Repeaters 201206093  - 201206094  - 2 2

1 4 5

Total 43 51 94

TUENSANG - 1 (Govt.H.S.School, Tuensang) (301)
Tue - 1 Centre 201301001 - 201301359

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 7215 Govt.High School, Chaba 201301001 - 201301036 10 26 36
2 7216 Govt.High School, Chinmilen 201301037 - 201301041 2 3 5
3 7228 Govt.High School, Yangpi 201301042 - 201301045  - 4 4
4 7501 3rd Bn. NAP High School, Tuensang 201301046 - 201301068 9 14 23
5 7502 Baptist Thangyen School, Tuensang 201301069 - 201301123 28 27 55
6 7506 Akum Imlong School, Tuensang 201301124 - 201301179 29 27 56

78 101 179
2. Permitted :

1 7604 Holy Cross School, Tuensang 201301180 - 201301220 18 23 41
2 7605 St. Xavier's School, Tuensang 201301221 - 201301260 23 17 40
3 7231 Eklavya Model Residential School, Tuensang 201301261 - 201301279 8 11 19

49 51 100
B.Repeater :

1 7215 Govt.High School, Chaba 201301280 - 201301303 8 16 24
2 7501 3rd Bn. NAP High School, Tuensang 201301304 - 201301306 2 1 3
3 7502 Baptist Thangyen School, Tuensang 201301307 - 201301313 5 2 7
4 7506 Akum Imlong School, Tuensang 201301314 1  - 1
5 7604 Holy Cross School, Tuensang 201301315 - 201301334 10 10 20
6 7605 St. Xavier's School, Tuensang 201301335 - 201301349 10 5 15
7 3901 Centre Repeaters 201301350 - 201301359 6 4 10

42 38 80

Total 169 190 359

TUENSANG - 2 (Govt.H.S.School, Thangjam) (302)
Tue - 2 Centre 201302001 - 201302270

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 7101 Govt.H.S.School, Tuensang 201302001 - 201302064 21 43 64
2 7214 Govt.High School, Ngoungchung 201302065 - 201302067 2 1 3
3 7229 Govt.High School, Thonoknyu 201302068 - 201302075 3 5 8
4 7230 Govt.High School, Noksen 201302076 - 201302083 4 4 8
5 7507 Holy Angel School, Tuensang 201302084 - 201302148 20 45 65

50 98 148
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2. Permitted :
1 7602 Christ King School, Tuensang 201302149 - 201302170 14 8 22
2 7606 Baptist School, Tuensang Village 201302171 - 201302177 2 5 7
3 7607 Bethesda School, Tuensang 201302178 - 201302213 17 19 36

33 32 65
B.Repeater :

1 7101 Govt.H.S.School, Tuensang 201302214 - 201302231 12 6 18
2 7229 Govt.High School, Thonoknyu 201302232 - 201302233  - 2 2
3 7507 Holy Angel School, Tuensang 201302234 - 201302235  - 2 2
4 7602 Christ King School, Tuensang 201302236 - 201302247 5 7 12
5 7606 Baptist School, Tuensang Village 201302248 - 201302251 2 2 4
6 7607 Bethesda School, Tuensang 201302252 - 201302263 4 8 12
7 3902 Centre Repeaters 201302264 - 201302270 5 2 7

28 29 57

Total 111 159 270

TUENSANG - 3 (Baptist Thangyen School,  Tuensang) (303)
Tue - 3 Centre 201303001 - 201303366

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 7103 Govt.H.S.School, Thangjam 201303001 - 201303058 20 38 58
2 7211 Govt.High School, Sangsangyu 201303059 - 201303063  - 5 5
3 7219 Govt.High School, Hakushang 201303064 - 201303079 5 11 16
4 7225 Govt.High School, Konya 201303080 - 201303084 4 1 5
5 7220 Govt.High School, Hakchang 201303085 - 201303088 1 3 4
6 7301 St. John's H.S.School, Tuensang 201303089 - 201303190 35 67 102
7 7505 St. Joseph School, Tuensang 201303191 - 201303239 22 27 49

87 152 239
2. Permitted :

1 7608 Mount Carmel School, Tuensang 201303240 - 201303257 12 6 18
2 7609 Loyem Memorial School, Tuensang 201303258 - 201303284 15 12 27
3 7612 Trinity Academy, Tuensang 201303285 - 201303301 7 10 17
4 7613 Wela Foundation School, Tuensang 201303302 - 201303313 5 7 12

39 35 74
B.Repeater :

1 7103 Govt.H.S.School, Thangjam 201303314 - 201303335 12 10 22
2 7219 Govt.High School, Hakushang 201303336 - 201303339 2 2 4
3 7225 Govt.High School, Konya 201303340  - 1 1
4 7505 St. Joseph School, Tuensang 201303341 1  - 1
5 7608 Mount Carmel School, Tuensang 201303342  - 1 1
6 7609 Loyem Memorial School, Tuensang 201303343 - 201303358 9 7 16
7 3903 Centre Repeaters 201303359 - 201303366 3 5 8

27 26 53

Total 153 213 366

SHAMATOR (Govt.H.S.School, Shamator) (304)
Sha Centre 201304001 - 201304217

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 7105 Govt.H.S.School, Shamator 201304001 - 201304027 15 12 27
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2 7203 Govt.High School, Chessore 201304028 - 201304048 4 17 21
3 7206 Govt.High School, Kuthur 201304049 - 201304059 4 7 11

23 36 59
2. Permitted :

1 7601 Christian High School, Shamator 201304060 - 201304079 8 12 20
2 7610 St. Xavier's School, Shamator 201304080 - 201304123 23 21 44
3 7616 Sangto Christian School, Chessore 201304124 - 201304144 9 12 21

40 45 85
B.Repeater :

1 7105 Govt.H.S.School, Shamator 201304145 - 201304160 5 11 16
2 7203 Govt.High School, Chessore 201304161 - 201304174 4 10 14
3 7206 Govt.High School, Kuthur 201304175 - 201304185 3 8 11
4 7601 Christian High School, Shamator 201304186 - 201304206 12 9 21
5 3904 Centre Repeaters 201304207 - 201304217 6 5 11

30 43 73

Total 93 124 217

NOKLAK (Govt.H.S.School, Noklak) (305)
Nok Centre 201305001 - 201305312

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 7102 Govt.H.S.School, Noklak 201305001 - 201305053 26 27 53
2 7221 Govt.High School, Noklak Village 201305054 - 201305079 7 19 26
3 7223 Govt.High School, Chipur 201305080 - 201305083 2 2 4
4 7504 Christian High School, Noklak 201305084 - 201305148 31 34 65

66 82 148
2. Permitted :

1 7611 Holy Angel's School, Noklak 201305149 - 201305193 20 25 45
2 7614 St. Pauls' School, Noklak Town 201305194 - 201305229 10 26 36

30 51 81
B.Repeater :

1 7102 Govt.H.S.School, Noklak 201305230 - 201305257 16 12 28
2 7221 Govt.High School, Noklak Village 201305258 - 201305265 2 6 8
3 7611 Holy Angels School, Noklak 201305266 - 201305292 11 16 27
4 3905 Centre Repeaters 201305293 - 201305310 4 14 18

33 48 81
C.Improvement :

1 7504 Christian High School, Noklak 201305311 - 201305312 1 1 2
1 1 2

Total 130 182 312

LONGKHIM (Govt.H.S.School, Longkhim) (306)
Lkm Centre 201306001 - 201306141

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 7104 Govt.H.S.School, Longkhim 201306001 - 201306027 9 18 27
2 7201 Govt.High School, Chare 201306028 - 201306053 12 14 26
3 7207 Govt.High School, Chimonger 201306054 - 201306058 4 1 5
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4 7213 Govt.High School, Chungtor 201306059 - 201306060 1 1 2
5 7224 Govt.High School, Longthrok 201306061 - 201306063 1 2 3
6 7226 Govt.High School, Angangba 201306064 - 201306071 3 5 8

30 41 71
2. Permitted :

1 7603 Baptist High School, Longkhim 201306072 - 201306118 27 20 47
2 7615 Christ King School, Angangba 201306119 - 201306136 6 12 18

33 32 65
B.Repeater :

1 7104 Govt.H.S.School, Longkhim 201306137 1  - 1
2 7207 Govt.High School, Chimonger 201306141 1 - 1
3 7226 Govt.High School, Angangba 201306138  - 1 1
4 3906 Centre Repeaters 201306139 - 201306140  - 2 2

2 3 5

Total 65 76 141

MON - 1 (Govt.H.S.School, Mon) (401)
    Mon - 1 Centre 201401001-201401357

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 5105 Govt. H.S.School, Mon Town 'D' 201401001  - 201401093 36 57 93
2 5215 Govt.High School, Totokchingnyu 201401094  - 201401098 1 4 5
3 5213 Govt.High School, Chenloisho 201401099  - 201401102 2 2 4
4 5501 Don Bosco H.S.School, Mon 201401103  - 201401181 36 43 79

75 106 181
2. Permitted :

1 5601 Ahnjong Mission High School, Mon 201401182  - 201401214 16 17 33
2 5610 Edith Douglas School, Mon 201401215  - 201401231 11 6 17
3 5614 St. John's School, Wakching 201401232  - 201401239 4 4 8
4 5629 Sacred Heart School, Mon Town 201401240  - 201401275 17 19 36

48 46 94
B.Repeater :

1 5105 Govt. H.S.School, Mon Town 'D' 201401276 - 201401342 24 43 67
2 5215 Govt.High School, Totokchingnyu 201401343  - 201401344 1 1 2
3 5501 Don Bosco H.S.School, Mon 201401345 1 - 1
4 5601 Ahnjong Mission High School, Mon 201401346  - 201401347 2 - 2
5 5610 Edith Douglas School, Mon 201401348  - 201401353 2 4 6
6 4901 Centre Repeaters 201401354  - 201401357 1 3 4

31 51 82

Total 154 203 357

MON - 1 Sub Centre (Little Flower School, Mon) (402)
    Mon - 1 Sub Centre 201402001-201402131

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :
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1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 5204 Govt.High School, Wakching 201402001  - 201402025 7 18 25
2 5302 Konjong H.S.School, Mon 201402026  - 201402066 23 18 41

30 36 66
2. Permitted :

1 5608 Christ King School, Mon 201402067  - 201402101 20 15 35
2 5623 Langsa Hill School,L/Sheanghah Village 201402102  - 201402111 5 5 10
3 5631 Police Unit School, Mon 201402112  - 201402116 2 3 5

27 23 50
B.Repeater :

1 5204 Govt.High School, Wakching 201402117  - 201402127 5 6 11
2 5302 Konjong H.S.School, Mon 201402128  - 201402129 1 1 2
3 4902 Centre Repeaters 201402130  - 201402131 1 1 2

7 8 15

Total 64 67 131

MON - 2 (Konjong H.S.School, Mon) (403)
         Mon - 2 Centre 201403001-201403286

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 5104 Govt.H.S.School, Naginimora 201403001  - 201403008 4 4 8
2 5217 Govt.High School, Shangnyu 201403009  - 201403012 2 2 4
3 5301 United Christian H.S.School, Naginimora 201403013  - 201403049 15 22 37

21 28 49
2. Permitted :

1 5606 St. Mary's School, Mon 201403050  - 201403098 21 28 49
2 5611 Model School, Mon 201403099  - 201403147 22 27 49
3 5612 Holy Cross School, Mon 201403148  - 201403165 9 9 18
4 5615 Little Flower School, Mon 201403166  - 201403222 26 31 57
5 5626 Eastern School, Mon 201403223  - 201403237 9 6 15
6 5628 Green Valley School, Mon 201403238  - 201403277 24 16 40

111 117 228
B.Repeater :

1 5104 Govt.H.S.School, Naginimora 201403278  - 201403282 1 4 5
2 5217 Govt.High School, Shangnyu 201403283  - 201403284  - 2 2
3 4903 Centre Repeaters 201403285  - 201403286  - 2 2

1 8 9

Total 133 153 286

MON - 3 (Don Bosco H.S.School, Mon) (404)
         Mon - 3 Centre 201404001-201404420

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular : 14
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1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 5101 Govt.H.S.School, Mon 201404001  - 201404082 36 46 82
2 5212 Govt. High School, Mon Town 'C' 201404083  - 201404173 33 58 91
3 5219 Govt. High School, Mon Village 201404174  - 201404177 2 2 4
4 5605 St. John's H.S.School, Mon 201404178  - 201404302 72 53 125

143 159 302
2. Permitted :

1 5607 Kengpang School, Wakching 201404303  - 201404310 3 5 8
2 5618 St. Joseph's School, Mon 201404311  - 201404325 6 9 15
3 5620 Ayo Memorial School, Naginimora 201404326  - 201404347 9 13 22

18 27 45
B.Repeater :

1 5101 Govt.H.S.School, Mon 201404348  - 201404374 12 15 27
2 5212 Govt. High School, Mon Town 'C' 201404375  - 201404403 10 19 29
3 5219 Govt. High School, Mon Village 201404404 1 - 1
4 5605 St. John's H.S.School, Mon 201404405  - 201404406 2 - 2
5 5607 Kengpang School, Wakching 201404407  - 201404408 1 1 2
6 5620 Ayo Memorial School, Naginimora 201404409  - 201404415 3 4 7
7 4904 Centre Repeaters 201404416  - 201404420 3 2 5

32 41 73

Total 193 227 420

ABOI (Govt.H.S.School, Aboi) (405)
Aboi Centre 201405001-201405323 

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 5102 Govt.H.S.School, Aboi 201405001  - 201405064 35 29 64
2 5201 Govt.High School, Chen 201405065  - 201405079 5 10 15
3 5206 Govt.High School, Longching 201405080  - 201405094 7 8 15
4 5208 Govt.High School, Chingkao 201405095 1 - 1
5 5210 Govt.High School, Angjangyang 201405096  - 201405110 9 6 15
6 5503 St. John's School, Aboi 201405111  - 201405158 27 21 48

84 74 158
2. Permitted :

1 5602 Paramount High School, Aboi 201405159  - 201405177 9 10 19
2 5604 Wangka School, Aboi 201405178  - 201405198 10 11 21
3 5621 Emmanuel School, Aboi 201405199  - 201405218 10 10 20
4 5624 Longshang  Memorial School, Aboi 201405219  - 201405241 15 8 23

44 39 83
B.Repeater :

1 5102 Govt.H.S.School, Aboi 201405242  - 201405259 11 7 18
2 5201 Govt.High School, Chen 201405260  - 201405262 3 - 3
3 5206 Govt.High School, Longching 201405263  - 201405268 2 4 6
4 5210 Govt.High School, Angjangyang 201405269  - 201405277 7 2 9
5 5503 St.John's School, Aboi 201405278  - 201405283 - 6 6
6 5602 Paramount High School, Aboi 201405284  - 201405293 6 4 10
7 5604 Wangka School, Aboi 201405294  - 201405302 6 3 9
8 5621 Emmanuel School, Aboi 201405303  - 201405308 1 5 6
9 4905 Centre Repeaters 201405309  - 201405323 10 5 15

46 36 8215
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Total 174 149 323
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TIZIT (Govt. H.S.School, Tizit) (406)
Tizit Centre 201406001-201406388

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 5103 Govt.H.S.School, Tizit 201406001  - 201406061 28 33 61
2 5211 Govt. High School, Jaboka 201406062  - 201406067 4 2 6
3 5214 Govt.High School, Tizit Village 201406068  - 201406080 6 7 13
4 5216 Govt.High School, Loakkun 201406081  - 201406087 2 5 7

40 47 87
2. Permitted :

1 5603 Unit School, 6th NAP  Bn., Tizit 201406088  - 201406109 11 11 22
2 5609 M. Jon School, Tizit 201406110  - 201406142 14 19 33
3 5613 Holy Angels' School, Tizit Town 201406143  - 201406215 43 30 73
4 5619 St.Francis School, Tizit Town 201406216  - 201406262 25 22 47
5 5622 Eklavya Model Residential School, Tizit 201406263  - 201406279 6 11 17
6 5627 Little Flower School, Tizit 201406280  - 201406290 4 7 11

103 100 203
B.Repeater :

1 5103 Govt.H.S.School, Tizit 201406291  - 201406315 10 15 25
2 5211 Govt. High School, Jaboka 201406316 # - 1 1
3 5214 Govt.High School, Tizit Village 201406317  - 201406321 2 3 5
4 5216 Govt.High School, Loakkun 201406322 - 1 1
5 5603 Unit School, 6th NAP  Bn., Tizit 201406323  - 201406346 12 12 24
6 5609 M. Jon School, Tizit 201406347  - 201406359 8 5 13
7 5613 Holy Angels' School, Tizit Town 201406360  - 201406366 2 5 7
8 5619 St.Francis School, Tizit Town 201406367  - 201406377 7 4 11
9 4906 Centre Repeaters 201406378  - 201406388 5 6 11

46 52 98

Total 189 199 388

TOBU ( Newman H.S.School,  Tobu ) (407)
Tobu  Centre 201407001-201407162 

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 5101 Govt.High School, Tobu 201407001  - 201407015 9 6 15
2 5203 Govt.High School, Bumei 201407016  - 201407037 8 14 22
3 5207 Govt.High School, Mopong 201407038  - 201407046 2 7 9
4 5303 Newman H.S.School, Tobu 201407047  - 201407118 33 39 72
5 5617 Baptist School, Monyakshu Town 201407119  - 201407130 6 6 12

58 72 130
2. Permitted : #

1 5625 Bejing School, Tobu 201407131  - 201407143 7 6 13
2 5630 St.Xavier's School, Changlangshu 201407144  - 201407148 3 2 5

10 8 18
B.Repeater :

1 5101 Govt.High School, Tobu 201407149  - 201407153 2 3 5
2 5203 Govt.High School, Bumei 201407154  - 201407155 1 1 2
3 5303 Newman H.S.School, Tobu 201407156 2 - 1 1
4 5625 Bejing School, Tobu 201407157  - 201407159 - 3 3
5 4907 Centre Repeaters 201407160  - 201407162 2 1 3

5 9 14

Total 73 89 16217
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PHEK (Govt.H.S.School, Phek) (501)
Phe Centre 201501001-201501333

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 6101 Govt.H.S.School, Phek 201501001 - 201501052 30 22 52
2 6206 Govt.High School, Losami 201501053 - 201501072 7 13 20
3 6211 Govt.High School, Old Phek Village 201501073 - 201501082 5 5 10
4 6220 Govt.High School, Phek Town 201501083 - 201501090 3 5 8
5 6224 Govt.High School, Ketsapo 201501091 - 201501092 1 1 2
6 6227 Govt.High School, Lozaphuhu 201501093 - 201501101 5 4 9
7 6230 Govt.High School, Khomi 201501102 - 201501110 3 6 9
8 6504 Christian Mission H.S.School, Phek 201501111 - 201501137 16 11 27
9 6506 Holy Care School, Phek 201501138 - 201501155 8 10 18

10 6510 Royal Foundation School, Phek 201501156 - 201501185 19 11 30
11 6609 Baptist Mission School, Phek Village 201501186 - 201501203 12 6 18
12 6607 Kiddies Corner School, Phek 201501204 - 201501224 10 11 21

119 105 224
2. Permitted :

1 6602 Christian Home School, Phek 201501225 - 201501236 10 2 12
2 6610 Bishop Abraham Mem. School, Phek 201501237 - 201501289 27 26 53

37 28 65
B.Repeater :

1 6101 Govt.H.S.School, Phek 201501290 - 201501308 13 6 19
2 6206 Govt.High School, Losami 201501309 - 201501312 3 1 4
3 6211 Govt.High School, Old Phek Village 201501313 - 201501317 1 4 5
4 6220 Govt.High School, Phek Town 201501318 - 201501319  - 2 2
5 6224 Govt.High School, Ketsapo 201501320  - 1 1
6 6227 Govt.High School, Lozaphuhu 201501321 - 201501323 2 1 3
7 6504 Christian Mission H.S.School, Phek 201501324 1  - 1
8 6607 Kiddies Corner School, Phek 201501325 1  - 1
9 6602 Christian Home School, Phek 201501326 - 201501328  - 3 3

10 6610 Bishop Abraham Mem. School, Phek 201501329 1  - 1
11 5901 Centre Repeaters 201501330 - 201501333 2 2 4

24 20 44

Total 180 153 333

PFÜTSERO - 1 (Govt.H.S.School, Pfütsero) (502)
Pfü -1 Centre 201502001-201502229

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : M F Total
1 6207 Govt.High School, Kikruma 201502001 - 201502014 4 10 14
2 6210 Govt.High School, Zuketsa 201502015 - 201502029 4 11 15
3 6212 Govt.High School, Phusachodu 201502030 - 201502044 8 7 15
4 6217 Govt.High School, Pholami 201502045 - 201502062 6 12 18
5 6219 Govt.High School, Khezhakeno 201502063 - 201502070 2 6 8
6 6235 Govt.High School, Thipuzu 201502071 - 201502078 1 7 8
7 6303 Chakhesang Mission H.S.School, Pfütsero 201502079 - 201502119 16 25 41
8 6507 Nazareth School, Pfütsero 201502120 - 201502184 25 40 65
9 6606 Baptist School, Pfütsero 201502185 - 201502211 11 16 27

77 134 211
B.Repeater :

1 6207 Govt.High School, Kikruma 201502212 - 201502215 3 1 4
2 6210 Govt.High School, Zuketsa 201502216 - 201502220 1 4 5
3 6212 Govt.High School, Phusachodu 201502221 1  - 1

Roll Numbers
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4 6219 Govt.High School, Khezhakeno 201502222 - 201502223 1 1 2
5 5902 Centre Repeaters 201502224 - 201502229 4 2 6

10 8 18

Total 87 142 229
PFÜTSERO - 2 (Chakhesang Mission H.S.School, Pfütsero) (503)

Pfü - 2 Centre 201503001-201503224
Name of the School/Category

Scode A.Regular :
1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total

1 6104 Govt.H.S.School, Pfütsero 201503001 - 201503061 24 37 61
2 6208 Govt.High School, Porba 201503062 - 201503089 13 15 28
3 6215 Govt.High School, Sakraba 201503090 - 201503106 3 14 17
4 6218 Govt.High School,Razeba 201503107 - 201503121 8 7 15
5 6304 Tewelhi Medo Tyrannus H.S.School, Pfütsero 201503122 - 201503151 17 13 30
6 6502 Union Christian School, Pfütsero 201503152 - 201503174 13 10 23

78 96 174
2. Permitted :

1 6604 Mount Kahu Christian School, Khezhakeno 201503175 - 201503184 4 6 10
4 6 10

B.Repeater :
1 6104 Govt.H.S.School, Pfütsero 201503185 - 201503195 5 6 11
2 6208 Govt.High School, Porba 201503196 - 201503197 1 1 2
3 6218 Govt.High School,Razeba 201503198 1  - 1
4 6304 Tewelhi Medo Tyrannus H.S.School, Pfütsero 201503199 - 201503210 3 9 12
5 6502 Union Christian School, Pfütsero 201503211 - 201503213  - 3 3
6 6604 Mount Kahu Christian School, Khezhakeno 201503214 1  - 1
7 5903 Centre Repeaters 201503215 - 201503224 5 5 10

16 24 40

Total 98 126 224

CHOZUBA (Govt.H.S.School, Chozuba) (504)
 Cho Centre 201504001-201504300

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 6102 Govt.H.S.School, Chozuba 201504001 - 201504038 12 26 38
2 6201 Govt.High School, Chetheba 201504039 - 201504053 7 8 15
3 6202 Govt.High School, Japan Riba 201504054 - 201504075 12 10 22
4 6213 Govt.High School, Yoruba 201504076 - 201504109 14 20 34
5 6214 Govt.High School, Dzülhami 201504110 - 201504122 10 3 13
6 6216 Govt.High School, Chesezu 201504123 - 201504131 4 5 9
7 6229 Govt.High School, Khulazu Basa 201504132 - 201504144 5 8 13
8 6233 Govt.High School, Thuvopisu 201504145 - 201504150 3 3 6
9 6508 St. Andrew School, Thenyizumi 201504151 - 201504181 17 14 31
10 6509 Eastern Christian High School, Chozuba 201504182 - 201504211 10 20 30
11 6603 Greenwood Cottage School, Chozuba 201504212 - 201504251 16 24 40

110 141 251
2. Permitted :

1 6611 Chokri Baptist School, Chetheba 201504252 - 201504265 6 8 14
6 8 14

B.Repeater :
1 6102 Govt.H.S.School, Chozuba 201504266 - 201504275 5 5 10
2 6213 Govt.High School, Yoruba 201504276 1  - 1
3 6214 Govt.High School, Dzülhami 201504277 - 201504279 1 2 3
4 6216 Govt.High School, Chesezu 201504280 - 201504281 1 1 2
5 6229 Govt.High School, Khulazu Basa 201504282 - 201504284 1 2 3
6 6233 Govt.High School, Thuvopisu 201504285 - 201504286 2  - 2
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7 6508 St. Andrew School, Thenyizumi 201504287 - 201504289 1 2 3
8 6509 Eastern Christian High School, Chozuba 201504290 1  - 1
9 6611 Chokri Baptist School, Chetheba 201504291 1  - 1
10 5904 Centre Repeaters 201504292 - 201504300 2 7 9

16 19 35

Total 132 168 300
CHIZAMI (G.M Govt.High School, Chizami) (505)

Chi Centre 201505001-201505097
Name of the School/Category

Scode A.Regular :
1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total

1 6204 G.M Govt.High School, Chizami 201505001 - 201505008 4 4 8
2 6209 Govt.High School, Thetsumi 201505009 - 201505018 6 4 10
3 6225 Govt.High School, Mesulumi 201505019 - 201505022  - 4 4
4 6301 Sacred Heart H.S.School, Chizami 201505023 - 201505065 22 21 43
5 6511 Eastern Mission High School, Chizami 201505066 - 201505089 13 11 24

45 44 89
B.Repeater :

1 6209 Govt.High School, Thetsumi 201505090 - 201505095 1 5 6
2 6511 Eastern Mission High School, Chizami 201505096 1  - 1
3 5905 Center Repeaters 201505097  - 1 1

2 6 8

Total 47 50 97

MELURI (Govt.H.S.School, Meluri) (506)
Mel Centre 201506001-201506281

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 6103 Govt.H.S.School, Meluri 201506001 - 201506029 11 18 29
2 6205 Govt.High School, Phoyisha 201506030 - 201506035 4 2 6
3 6221 Govt.High School, Kamaleah 201506036 - 201506042 2 5 7
4 6222 Govt.High School, Akhegwo 201506043 - 201506048 4 2 6
5 6223 Govt.High School, Phokhungri 201506049 - 201506052 3 1 4
6 6226 Govt.High School, Pholary 201506053 - 201506054  - 2 2
7 6232 Govt.High School, Kanjang 201506055 - 201506057 2 1 3
8 6302 St. Xavier H.S.School, Meluri 201506058 - 201506189 52 80 132
9 6503 Christian Mission School, Meluri 201506190 - 201506236 29 18 47

107 129 236
2. Permitted :

1 6608 Shilloi Mission School, Wezihu 201506237 - 201506257 17 4 21
17 4 21

B.Repeater :
1 6103 Govt.H.S.School, Meluri 201506258 - 201506265 3 5 8
2 6222 Govt.High School, Akhegwo 201506266 - 201506267  - 2 2
3 6231 Govt.High School, Sutsu 201506268  - 1 1
4 6232 Govt.High School, Kanjang 201506269 - 201506270 1 1 2
5 6302 St. Xavier H.S.School, Meluri 201506271 1  - 1
6 5906 Centre Repeaters 201506272 - 201506281 2 8 10

7 17 24

Total 131 150 281
20
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WOKHA - 1 (Govt.H.S.School, Wokha) (601)
Wok - 1 Centre 201601001-201601290

Name of the  School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 8203 Govt.High School, Sungro 201601001  - 201601021 13 8 21
2 8206 Govt.High School, Englan 201601022  - 201601030 3 6 9
3 8220 Govt.High School, Longsa 201601031  - 201601036 1 5 6
4 8221 Govt.High School, L. Longidang 201601037  - 201601038 2  - 2
5 8301 Don Bosco H.S.School, Wokha 201601039  - 201601178 63 77 140
6 8506 Gilgal School, Wokha 201601179  - 201601199 10 11 21

92 107 199
2. Permitted :

1 8612 Isaiah Ability School, Wokha 201601200  - 201601248 25 24 49
2 8615 St.Peter's School, Longsa 201601249  - 201601274 15 11 26

40 35 75
B.Repeater :

1 8203 Govt.High School, Sungro 201601275  - 201601276  - 2 2
2 8206 Govt.High School, Englan 201601277  - 1 1
3 8506 Gilgal School, Wokha 201601278  - 201601282 2 3 5
4 6901 Centre Repeaters 201601283  - 201601290 2 6 8

4 12 16

Total 136 154 290

WOKHA - 2 (Mount Sinai School, Wokha) (602)
Wok - 2 Centre 201602001-201602237

Name of the  School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 8101 Govt.H.S.School, Wokha 201602001  - 201602127 54 73 127
2 8209 Govt.High School, Wokha Village 201602128  - 201602137 2 8 10
3 8213 Govt.High School, Wozhuro 201602138  - 201602141 1 3 4

57 84 141
2. Permitted :

1 8602 Bethel High School, Wokha 201602142  - 201602149 5 3 8
2 8606 Mount Carmel School, Wokha 201602150  - 201602172 12 11 23
3 8608 Chukitong Area Baptist Mission School,Chukitong 201602173  - 201602188 11 5 16

28 19 47
B.Repeater :

1 8101 Govt.H.S.School, Wokha 201602189  - 201602227 11 28 39
2 8213 Govt.High School, Wozhuro 201602228 1  - 1
3 8602 Bethel High School, Wokha 201602229 1  - 1
4 8606 Mount Carmel School, Wokha 201602230 1  - 1
5 6902 Centre Repeaters 201602231  - 201602237 2 5 7

16 33 49

Total 101 136 237
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WOKHA - 3 (Don Bosco H.S.School, Wokha) (603)
Wok - 3 Centre 201603001-201603325

Name of the  School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F
1 8103 Govt.H.S.School, Chukitong 201603001  - 201603013 6 7 13
2 8502 Christian Model High School, Wokha 201603014  - 201603033 9 11 20
3 8504 Mount Sinai School, Wokha 201603034  - 201603053 8 12 20
4 8507 Little Angels' School, Wokha 201603054  - 201603063 4 6 10
5 8609 Libemo Memorial School, Wokha 201603064  - 201603146 33 50 83

60 86 146
2. Permitted :

1 8601 Brighter High School, Wokha 201603147  - 201603159 4 9 13
2 8605 Grace School, Wokha 201603160  - 201603174 10 5 15
3 8610 Spring Dale School, Wokha 201603175  - 201603222 14 34 48
4 8611 Regimental School, Wokha 201603223  - 201603232 3 7 10
5 8613 Cistus School, Wokha 201603233  - 201603255 11 12 23
6 8614 S.M. Baptist High School, Wokha 201603256  - 201603264 5 4 9

47 71 118
 B.Repeater :

